## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

February 24, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your CONSUMER AND PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## HOUSE BILL 732

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

1. On page 1, line 25, and page 2, line 1, strike "one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "forty thousand dollars (\$40,000)".

2. On page 2, line 7, strike "one hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$150,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "forty thousand dollars (\$40,000)".

3. On page 2, line 16, strike "ten thousand dollars (\$10,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "five thousand dollars (\$5,000)".,

and thence referred to the TAXATION AND REVENUE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

Gail Chasey, Chairwoman

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_(Chief Clerk)

Date

## FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HCPAC/HB 732

Page 2

The roll call vote was <u>4</u> For <u>0</u> Against Yes: <u>4</u> No: <u>0</u> Excused: Espinoza, Maestas, Williams Absent: None

.168477.1

HB0732CP1.wpd